EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Recommendation to Approve First Amendment to the Agreement
FY20-091 — Dual Enrollment Articulation Agreement with Broward College

Introduction
Responsible: Procurement & Warehousing Services (PWS)

This request is to approve the First Amendment to the Dual Enrollment Agreement between The District
Board of Trustees of Broward College, Florida, and The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC).
The Agreement was approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on August 20, 2019, under item EE-2,
starting August 20, 2019 through July 31, 2021, with an approved spending authority of $7,778,000. Dual
enrollment is an acceleration program that allows students in grades 6-12 to take postsecondary coursework
and simultaneously earn credit toward a high school diploma, a career certificate, an industry certification,
or an associate or baccalaureate degree at a Florida public or eligible private postsecondary institution.

The purpose of this Amendment is to include provisions based on the Florida Department of Education
(FLDOE) Emergency order.

There is no additional financial impact to the District with this Amendment.

Goods/Services Description
Responsible: Secondary Learning

The Dual Enrollment Articulation Agreement between Broward College and SBBC will provide the
opportunity to shorten the time necessary for eligible college-ready students to complete the requirements
needed to obtain a degree or certificate. This Amendment to the Dual Enrollment Articulation Agreement
between Broward College and SBBC will meet the provisions of the FLDOE Emergency order, 2020-EO-
2, dated May 13, 2020. This Emergency order mandated that the PERT, SAT, ACCUPLACER, and ACT
could not be used to determine initial Dual Enrollment eligibility. The Emergency order also mandated that
Florida College System schools, in collaboration with their local school district, establish alternative
eligibility requirements, which are detailed in this amendment.

Procurement Method
Responsible: PWS

Pursuant to Purchasing Policy 3320, Section 1, H, and the Department of Education, Rule 6A-1.012, 11(b),
Florida Administrative Code as authorized by Section 1010.04(4)(a), Florida Statutes, the requirement for
requesting competitive solicitation for commodities or contractual services from three (3) or more sources
is hereby waived as for the SBBC’s purchase of copyrighted materials purchased directly from a recognized
educational institution, Broward College.

Financial Impact
Responsible: PWS and Secondary Learning

There is no additional financial impact to the District with this Amendment.

Financial Impact Table:

] Term
Action Date (Years) Amount
Original spending authority request 8/20/2019 2 $ 7,778,000
15t Amendment 8/4/2020
New Total Contract Amount 2 $ 7,778,000

The financial impact amount represents an estimated contract value; however, the amount authorized will
not exceed the estimated contract award amount.



